

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3083/2015

Ramashankar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan and Anr.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2317/2015

Govind Lal Khati

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan and Anr.

-----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                                                                            |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Dhruv Atri for<br>Mr. Harendra Singh Sinsinwar<br>Mr. Sunil Rawat for<br>Mr. M.K. Jain |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP                                                             |

---

**JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

**Order**

**23/04/2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks two weeks time to get the status of the trial conducted against the co-accused persons, against whom charge-sheet was submitted.

Time sought for is granted.

List these cases on 08.05.2026.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

**(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J**